504562694 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4609405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DILLS	08/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMOR GUMMIWAREN GMBH
Street Address:	AUGUST-ROST-STR. 4
City:	ARNSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	99310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15713970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: patents@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & KIRBY LTD.

Address Line 1: **601 LAKE AVENUE**

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: **RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KS-10921US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE F. KIRBY
SIGNATURE:	/Julie F. Kirby/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=10921US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043679 FRAME: 0845 504562694

Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Michael DILLS

c/o AMOR Gummiwaren GmbH

August-Rost-Str. 4

99310 Arnstadt, Germany

hereinaster called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Massage device with remote-control

and whereas.

AMOR Gummiwaren GmbH

August-Rost-Str. 4

99310 Arnstadt, Germany

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby author	ize and request our attorneys as defined in the Declaration, Power of
Attorney and Petition exec	uted by me/us to insert here in parentheses (Application number
15/713,970	and Confirmation number 9105 filed
September 25, 2017) the application number and filing date of said
application when known.	, ,
Date: 2408.2017-	
Michae	I DILLS

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Attorney Docket No.: KS-10921US

Client ref. No. 10921 P 2295 US -600/vh

PATENT REEL: 043679 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 09/25/2017